10-Year Plan Cost/Revenue Matrix for the Eastern Subregion (TxDOT-Dallas District) - Let or Completed Projects

FY2017 - FY2023

FY2017 - FY2023
TIP . _ L. Environmental | Estimated | Lettin Construction Total Fundin Category 12
TxDOT CSJ Facility Limits Description & Comments R & Category 12 Clear g y. ]
Code Clearance Date| Let Date FY Low Bid (Cat. 2, 4,12) Category 2 DAL Category 4 DAL Lanes DAL Strategic Priority
DAL
Collin County Projects
Part of the 2022 SE Connector Category 2/STBG trade;
FM 3286 to South of FM |Construct intersection improvements February 2020 May 2023 Project also has $3,240,615 of CMAQ funding; Project
14071 1392-01-044 FM 1378 2023 13,639,341 1,710,685 1,710,685
3286 (sidewalks and turn lanes) (Actual) (Actual) low bid is for this project and TIP 14071.2/CSJ 3476-02 > > >
013
Widen 2 lane rural highway to 4 lane September 2017 September
54005 2351-01-017 FM 2478 |FM 1461 to US 380 divided; Realign intersection at FM 1461; 6 P (Actual) 2020 2021 Project also has $97,983 of local funding $24,834,021 $34,793,244 $34,793,244
lane ultimate (Actual)
Widen 2 lane rural highway to 4 lane September
FM 1461 to North of FM September 2017
54005.1 | 2351-02:014 | FM2478 |, oRNortho divided; 6 lane ultimate; Realign P fAnth;” 2020 2021 |Project split out from TIP 54005/CS) 2351-01-017 $3,219,051 $3,985,550 $3,985,550
intersection of FM 1461 (Actual)
Widen 2 lane rural to 4 lane (Ultimate 6 Added to the 10-Year Plan via the August 2017 RTC
FM 2551 to West of FM |lane) urban roadway including new May 2018 Proposition 1 Adjustments; Remainder of
20083 2679-02-008 FM 2514 May 2014 (Actual 2018 16,867,792 13,600,000 13,600,000
1378 pedestrian improvements and left/right turn ay (Actual) (Actual) construction funded with $3,415,689 RTR and > 3 ?
lanes $1,202,000 CMAQ; Project completed in April 2021
North of Drain Drive t Widen facility f 21 to4/61 b Feb 2019 July 2022
55037 | 2679-03-016 | FMm2514 |NOrthofDrainDriveto |Widen facility from 2lane to 4/6 lane urban | - February Uy 2022 $33,641,069 $24,107,754 $24,107,754
Brown Street divided (Actual) (Actual)
East of Lavon Parkway to |Widen facility from 2 lane to 4 lane urban February 2019 July 2022
55038 2679-03-015 FM 2514 2022 16,744,842 11,360,404 11,360,404
North of Drain Drive divided (ultimate 6 lane divided) (Actual) (Actual) > s 5
) ) Project also has Category 11 funding to cover funding
R truct and widen 2| Ito6l N ber 2010 April 2023
83209 | 2056-01-042 | FM2551 |FM 2514 to FM 2170 econstruct and widen £ fane ruratto 51ane | Hovember pri 2023 |gap; Additional Category 2 funding proposed to cover | $46,333,942 $45,570,230 $45,570,230
urban divided (Actual) (Actual) K
cost overrun at letting
Part of the 2022 SE Connector Category 2/STBG trade;
FM 1378 to East of FM  |Construct intersection improvements February 2020 May 2023 Project also has $2,644,322 of CMAQ funding; Project
14071.2 3476-02-013 FM 3286 2023 13,639,341 1,820,000 1,820,000
1378 (sidewalks and turn lanes) (Actual) (Actual) low bid is for this project and TIP 14071/CSJ 1392-01- > > >
044
Reconstruct and widen 2 lane rural to 4 lane | November 2017 | December Funds are Proposition 1 - Category 4; Project
35004 0816-04-101 FM 455 US 75 to CR 286 2016 2,746,785 2,746,785 2,746,785
° divided (Actual) 2015 (Actual) completed in August 2020 5 > s
13055 0047-04-031 SHS SH 121 to North of Collin |Reconstruct and widen 2 lane rural to 4 lane | September 2018 | December 2023 Additional Cat(.egory4funding proposed to cover cost 439,271,527 438,899,990 438,899,090
County Outer Loop urban roadway (Actual) 2022 (Actual) overrun at letting
Reconstruct and widen from 2 lane to 4 lane
Collin County Outer Loop |rural divided; Construct 0 to 4 lane January 2018 |October 2020
13015 0549-03-024 SH 121 2021 38,917,859 54,174,694 54,174,694
to North of FM 455 discontinuous access road and FM 455 (Actual) (Actual) > 3 ?
interchange
North of John King to SH |Widen 2 | I high to 4 lane divided July 2022
55073 | 0451-03-013 SH205 | oroorionniingto \den < 1ane rural highway to & fane Avided] » oril 2018 (Actual)| "= 2022 $31,480,213 $38,783,754 $38,783,754
78 (6 lane ultimate) (Actual)
North of FM 455 to CR J 2018
13025 | 0047-14-084 us 75 3;’ (; © ° Construct interchange June 2012 (Actual) ‘;::tual) 2018  |Project completed in April 2020 $19,863,387 $19,863,387 $19,863,387
J 2022 Project also h 2,500,000 of Cat 1 fundi d
13044 | 0047-06-161 US75  |At Ridgeview Drive Reconstruct interchange June 2019 (Actual) ‘(‘waal) 2022 S;‘gi;;gfofa;i o dmg" ategory L funding an $43,578,574 $26,155,102 $26,155,102
Total Approved Funding - Collin County $317,571,579
RTC Action

August 10, 2023



10-Year Plan Cost/Revenue Matrix for the Eastern Subregion (TxDOT-Dallas District) - Let or Completed Projects

FY2017 - FY2023

FY2017 - FY2023
TIP e .. . Environmental | Estimated | Lettin Construction Total Fundin Category 12
TxDOT CSJ Facility Limits Description & Comments R & Category 12 Clear g y. ]
Code Clearance Date| Let Date FY Low Bid (Cat. 2, 4,12) Category 2 DAL Category 4 DAL Lanes DAL Strategic Priority
DAL
Dallas County Projects
West of Cockrell Hill D b
55240 | 2374-04-085 IH 20 estortockrellH Construct 0 to 4 lane frontage road July 2019 (Actual) | 6™ 1 2022 |commitment to Red Bird Mall area $79,838,372 $80,581,578 $80,581,578
Road to Hampton Road 2021 (Actual)
D ber 2016 J 2018 Cat 1fundstob d for ch ders;
52527 | 1068-04-119 IH30  |SH 161 to NW 7th Street |Construct O to 4 lane frontage roads ecember une 2018 | -3t€BOTY 2 Tunds to be usedior change orders; $24,549,664 $24,549,664 $24,549,664
(Actual) (Actual) Project completed in August 2022
54033 1068-04-149 IH 30 NW 7th Street to Belt Construct 0 to 2/3 |aﬂe wgstbound frontage | December 2016 June 2018 2018 Catggory llifunds used to fund the remainder of the $13.291 213 $11,000,000 $11,000,000
Line Road road and ramp modifications (Actual) (Actual) project; Project completed in August 2022
. Construct 0 to 6 lane frontage roads, Project was awarded Category 4 funds via the 2019
Bass Pro D to Dalrock September 2018 | March 2021
55169 | 0009-11-241 IH 30 RZ: ro brive 1o Dalrock | 5 yside bridge, and ramp modifications; P FAr:tjarI) ?/:ztual) 2021  |UTP; Project also has $15,000,000 of Category 1 $120,678,632 $120,574,879 $120,574,879
Reconstruct Dalrock interchange funding for potential cost overruns
L Project was awarded Category 12 Clear Lanes funding
Bass Pro D Garland March 2019 March 2021
55179 | 0009-11-238 IH 30 ass Fro brive In Bartandyvigen to add shoulder arc arc 2021 |via the 2020 UTP; Project also has $3,500,000 of $13,601,005 $30,182,264 $7,827,157 $22,355,107
to Dalrock Road (Actual) (Actual) ) .
Category 1 funding for potential cost overruns
Reconstruct and widen 6 to 8 general
. Design-build project; Project was awarded
IH 635 to Denton Count | d truct ting 2/8 March 2013 A t 2021
13012.2 | 0196-03-274 i3sg | 635 to Denton County |purpose lanes and reconstruct existing 2/ arc ugus 2021  |$229,655,586 of Category 12 Clear Lanes fundingand |  $614,317,018 $432,218,268 $202,562,682 $229,655,586
Line discontinuous frontage roads to 2/8 (Actual) (Actual) ) .
. X $182,098,750 of Design-Build funds by the TTC
discontinuous frontage roads
Project split out from TIP 13012.2/CSJ 0196-03-274;
IH 635 to Denton County |Reconstruct existing 2 managed lanes to 2 March 2013 August 2021 Category 2 funds are offset by a reduction in funding
13012.3 0196-03-282 IH 35E Line ¥ managed lanes g g (Actual) (%—\ctual) 2021 on TIP 13012.2/CSJ 0196-03-274; Project was awarded $93,951,732 $79,481,732 $79,481,732
g $14,470,000 of Design-Build funds for the remainder
of the project
Lenway St. to Good Reconstruct IH 45 and SM Wright December
55067 0092-14-088 IH 45 . yor € April 2017 (Actual) 2019 2020 $30,136,042 $30,136,042 $30,136,042
Latimer Interchange (Phase 2B)
(Actual)
Project added to the 10-Year Plan via 2020 UTP;
Reconstruct existing 2 to 2 lane southbound | November 2017 July 2021 Funding offset by reduction in funding on TIP
55249 0092-02-130 IH 45 AtSL9 2021 4,228,798 3,667,581 3,667,581
frontage road and ramp modifications (Actual) (Actual) 55094/CS) 0442-02-159; Project also has $395,464 of 24,228, 93,667, 23,667,
Category 1 funding
August 2019 Project has Category 12 funds from the MPO Revolver
54111 2374-01-171 IH 635 At Skillman/Audelia Interchange improvements June 2015 (Actual) (ictual) 2019 |Swap; $7,202,000 of Design-Build funding to offset $57,972,000 $50,770,000 $46,393,000 $4,377,000
reduction in Category 2 funding
Miller Road to West of  |Widen 8 to 10 general purpose lanes and August 2019
55060.1 2374-01-137 IH 635 (E) |the KCS RR (West of SH [reconstruct 4/6 lane discontinuous to 4/6 April 2017 (Actual) (ictual) 2019 Project also has $63,193,281 of Design-build funding $246,941,214 $183,747,933 $30,500,000 $132,848,147 $20,399,786
78) lane continuous frontage roads
Miller Road to West of
Reconstruct existing 2 HOV/express to 2 . August 2019 Project split out from TIP 55060.1/CSJ 2374-01-137;
55060.2 2374-01-191 IH 635 (E) |[the KCS RR (West of SH April 2017 (Actual 2019 49,935,875 43,422,500 43,422,500
® 786; (Westo HOV/express lanes pri (Actual) (Actual) Project also has $6,513,375 of Design-build funding 549,935, 243,422, 243,422,
RTC Action

August 10, 2023



10-Year Plan Cost/Revenue Matrix for the Eastern Subregion (TxDOT-Dallas District) - Let or Completed Projects

FY2017 - FY2023

FY2017 - FY2023
TIP e .. . Environmental | Estimated | Lettin Construction Total Fundin Category 12
TxDOT CSJ Facility Limits Description & Comments R & Category 12 Clear g y. ]
Code Clearance Date| Let Date FY Low Bid (Cat. 2, 4,12) Category 2 DAL Category 4 DAL Lanes DAL Strategic Priority
DAL
West of the KCS RR Widen 8 to 10 general.purpo.se lanes and . August 2019 Construction also funded with $25,000,000 CMAQ,
55075.1 2374-02-053 IH 635 (E) reconstruct 4/6 lane discontinuous to 4/8 April 2017 (Actual) 2019 $92,752,017 STBG, and $7,014,863 Category 11; $408,845,681 $161,425,000 $8,430,000 $42,151,853 $110,843,147
(West of SH 78) to IH 30 . (Actual) K . . .
lane continuous frontage roads Project also has $122,653,801 of Design-Build funding
Construction also funded with $7,142,858 STBG;
West of the KCS RR R truct existing 2 HOV, to2 A t 2019 o !
55075.2 | 2374-02-152 | IH635 (E) (We;too A ss 78) to 1 30 H;C\‘/) /r;sxr‘r‘ecssel’;ze'zg /express to April 2017 (Actual) ”(iucstua” 2019  |Project split out from TIP 55075.1/CSJ 2374-02-053; $200,405,486 $167,122,782 $167,122,782
P Project also has $26,139,846 of Design-build funding
August 2019 Construction also funded with $25,000,000 STBG;
55075.3 2374-02-153 IH 635 (E) |AtIH 30 Reconstruct interchange April 2017 (Actual) (ictual) 2019 Project split out from TIP 55075.1/CSJ 2374-02-053; $303,694,615 $195,293,904 $195,293,904
Project also has $83,400,711 of Design-build funding
. Widen 8 to 10 general purpose lanes and
East of US 75 to Mill A t 2019
55165.1 | 2374-01-183 | IH 635 (E) sta d° O MITEr 1 econstruct existing 4/8 lane discontinuous | April 2017 (Actual) “(i”cstual) 2019  |Project also has $125,710,231 of Design-build funds $432,206,098 $306,495,867 $306,495,867
to 4/6 lane continuous frontage roads
East of US 75 to Miller e . August 2019 Project split out from TIP 55165.1/CSJ 2374-01-183;
55165.2 2374-01-190 IH 635 (E R truct ting 2to 2 dl April 2017 (Actual 2019 65,242,375 56,732,500 56,732,500
® Road econstruct existing 2 to = managed anes pri (Actual) (Actual) Project also has $8,509,875 of Design-build funding 365,242, 256,732, 256,732,
54069 2964-01-048 SH 161 South ofSH 183 to North |Widen ar.1d reconstruct 4 (6 lanes during January 2018 June 2018 2018 Cat.egory 1 funds tc? be us.ed for any change orders; $20,927,948 $20,927,948 $20,927,948
of Belt Line Road peak period) to 8 general purpose lanes (Actual) (Actual) Project completed in April 2021
SH310/ [Pennsylvania Avenue to .
Reconstruct IH 45 and SM Wright December Related to TIP 55067/CS) 0092-14-088 and TIP
55065 0092-01-059 SM Wright |North of Al Li b April 2017 (Actual 2020 11,916,518 11,916,518 11,916,518
right - North of Al Lipscom Interchange (Phase 2B) prl (Actual] 015 (Actual) 20062/CS) 0092-01-052 3 ? ?
Interchange [Way
Added to the 10-Year Plan via the August 2017 RTC
. Proposition 1 Adjustments; Remainder of
North of Kearney Street |Reconstruct 4 lane undivided rural to 4 lane
D ber 2016 | March 2020 truction funded with $701,700 CMA d
35000 | 0430-01-057 SH352  |to US80EB Frontage  |divided urban roadway with intersection ecember arc 2020 |construction funded with 5701, Qan $11,599,215 $9,915,000 $7,900,000 $2,015,000
Road and sidewalk imbrovements (Actual) (Actual) $1,070,725 Category 11; Category 12 funds are part of
P MPO Revolver Swap; Category 11 funding to cover
cost overruns; Project completed in August 2022
. . . L August 2017 RTC Proposition 1 Adjustment;
R f t t th sid 1k D ber 2018 May 2021
13032 | 0009-02-067 SH78  |At Gaston Ave necontigure Intersection with sidewa ecember ay 2021 |Remainder of project funded with $4,500,000 of $6,336,367 $1,000,000 $1,000,000
improvements (Actual) (Actual)
CMAQ funds
Mav 2020 Project was awarded Category 12 Clear Lanes funding
11527 0581-02-124 SL12 At SH 183 Reconstruct interchange (Phase 2) April 2014 (Actual) (AZtuaI) 2020 |via the 2019 UTP; Project also has $2,000,000 of $194,356,319 $210,000,000 $210,000,000
Category 1 funding for potential cost overruns
Project split out from TIP 54119/CSJ 2964-10-005;
Project also has $432,000 of CMAQ funding,
541191 2964-10-008 sL9 IH 35E to. Dallas/Ellis Con.struct 0 'fo 2 Iar1e frontage roads November 2017 July 2021 2021 $3,7§8,000 of RTR funding, and $3,589,488 of STBG $24,307,399 <0 %0
County Line (ultimate 6) including turn lanes (Actual) (Actual) funding; Category 2 funding removed and replaced
with STBG funding as part of a funding exchange to
reduce the region's STBG carryover balance
RTC Action

August 10, 2023



10-Year Plan Cost/Revenue Matrix for the Eastern Subregion (TxDOT-Dallas District) - Let or Completed Projects

FY2017 - FY2023

FY2017 - FY2023

TIP . .. . Environmental | Estimated | Lettin Construction Total Fundin Category 12
TxDOT CSJ Facility Limits Description & Comments R & Category 12 Clear g y. ]
Code Clearance Date| Let Date FY Low Bid (Cat. 2, 4,12) Category 2 DAL Category 4 DAL Lanes DAL Strategic Priority
DAL
Project split out from TIP 54119/CSJ 2964-10-005;
Project also has $408,000 of CMAQ funding and
Ellis/Dallas County Line |Construct O to 2 lane frontage roads November 2017 July 2021 $13,722,970 of STBG funding; Category 2 funding
54119.2 2964-10-009 SL9 2021 54,463,351 0 0
to IH 45 (ultimate 6) including turn lanes (Actual) (Actual) removed and replaced with STBG funding as part of a > 5 3
funding exchange to reduce the region's STBG
carryover balance
May 2020 Project ded Cat 12cl L fundi
53003 | 0094-03-060 $5482  |AtSH114andSH183  |Reconstruct interchange (Phase 2) April 2014 (Actual)| oY 2020 | olectwasawardedtategory 12 Liearanes iunding | - <91 502,288 $210,000,000 $210,000,000
(Actual) via the 2019 UTP
East of East Malloy
R dificati illand inl isti July 2020 October 2020
55120 | 0197-02-124 US175 |Bridge Rd. to Kaufman | o P moctiications, mifand iniay existing vy ctober 2021 $907,339 $2,163,200 $2,163,200
) frontage roads (Actual) (Actual)
County Line
Total Approved Funding - Dallas County $2,443,325,160
Denton County Projects
83255 0816-02-072 EM 455 West o.f FM 2450 to East Reconstrust ‘and widen 2 lane rural highway | February 2018 July 2022 2022 Projec? also has $5,000,000 of Category 1 funding for 470,480,395 $44,660,582 $44,660,582
of Marion Road to 4 lane divided urban (Actual) (Actual) potential cost overruns
West of US 377 to East of |Construct O to 6 lane grade separation over | November 2018 | June 2021
55177 0353-09-002 SH 114 2021 32,367,838 32,367,839 26,109,253 6,258,586
us 377 us 377 (Actual) (Actual) ? 3 3 3
At UP RR Underpass in Replace railroad underoass and imorove BS August 2015 November Added to the 10-Year Plan via the August 2017 RTC
51060 0353-02-053 BS 114K Roanoke DOT No 795 112 K drainage P P (gActuaI) 2019 2020 Proposition 1 Adjustments; Project also has $11,088,528 $7,500,000 $7,500,000
342v & (Actual) $3,000,000 of bridge funds and $552,921 of CMAQ
Reconstruct and widen 4 to 6 mainlanes and October 2019 July 2022 Project awarded Category 12 Strategic Priority
55250 0195-02-076 IH 35 At FM 455 reconstruct existing 4 to 4 lane frontage (Actual) (AZtuaI) 2022 funding via the 2020 UTP; Project also has $40,791,605 $27,745,863 $883,567 $26,862,296
roads $13,045,742 of Category 1 funding
Project added to the 10-Year Plan via 2020 UTP;
Increased Category 2 funding offset by reduction on
Reconstruct grade separation and existing 4 March 2013 Januar TIP 25033.2/CS) 0196-02-125 (2020 10-Year Plan
13033.1 0196-02-128 IH 35E At FM 1171/Main Street gA P € v 2023 Update); Denton Priority Project #3; Additional $105,457,045 $85,852,625 $85,852,625
to 4 lane continuous frontage roads (Actual) 2023 (Actual) )
Category 2 funding proposed to cover cost overrun at
letting; Project also has $18,815,274 of STBG funds
and $2,549,146 of local contribution
Added to the 10-Year Plan via the August 2017 RTC
IH 35E to South of FM Widen 2 lane to 6 lane urban divided section| January 2018 July 2018 Proposition 1 Adjustments; Project also has
20118 0081-04-025 us 377 2018 18,441,508 1,098,811 1,098,811
1830 with sidewalk improvements (Actual) (Actual) $9,237,129 2MP1, $12,465,854 4P1, & $2,901,189 3 ? 3
CMAQ; Project completed in May 2021
November Added to the 10-Year Plan via the August 2017 RTC
Henrietta Creek Rd. t R truct and widen 2/4to 41 divided A t 2015
20120 | 0081-03-048 | US377 Nz:tr:o faBsrff4K © ufg::s ruct and widen 2/4 to 4 lane divide u(i”cstual) 2019 2020  |Proposition 1 Adjustments; Project also has $18,803,011 $13,444,113 $13,444,113
(Actual) $2,847,689 of Category 1 & $1,922,275 of CMAQ

RTC Action
August 10, 2023



10-Year Plan Cost/Revenue Matrix for the Eastern Subregion (TxDOT-Dallas District) - Let or Completed Projects

FY2017 - FY2023

FY2017 - FY2023
TIP e .. . Environmental | Estimated | Lettin Construction Total Fundin Category 12
TxDOT CSJ Facility Limits Description & Comments R & Category 12 Clear g y. ]
Code Clearance Date| Let Date FY Low Bid (Cat. 2, 4,12) Category 2 DAL Category 4 DAL Lanes DAL Strategic Priority
DAL
Added to the 10-Year Plan via the August 2017 RTC
At UP RR Overpass (0.4 . January 2018 July 2018 Proposition 1 Adjustments; Project also has
20215 0081-04-035 us 377 Repl th6l 2tob6L 2018 10,207,204 1,500,000 1,500,000
miles South of IH 35F) | ePace With 6 lane overpass (2 to 6 Lanes) (Actual) (Actual) $2,269,248 2MP1, $4,019,642 of 4P1, and $4,690,906 | 0207 21,500, #1,500,
of Category 1 funds; Project completed in May 2021
Also has $95,000 local and $665,000 CMAQ; Local
SL 288 to US 377/US 380 |Add raised medi ith left t | , add J 2020 funding is th ired t for additi |
55104 | 0135-10-057 | US377/380 ° / \ad raised median with fett turnfanes, add | 5418 (Actual)| 4" 2020 |'UNC!Ng's the moneyrequiredto pay tor additiona $20,616,737 $17,839,014 $17,839,014
Intersection right turn lanes and re-stripe for shared use (Actual) bicycle/pedestrian scope items that TxDOT will not
fund
Widen 4 to 6 lanes divided urban with new
US 377 to West of CR 26 |grade separations at FM 423, FM 720, Navo July 2021 Construction also funded with $56,200,000 CMAQ
20096 0135-10-050 us 380 J 2018 (Actual 2021 132,896,797 62,367,423 62,367,423
(Collin County Line) Rd., Teel Pkwy, and Legacy Drive with une (Actual) (Actual) and $22,277,120 STBG »132,89, 362,367, 262,367,
sidewalk improvements
Part of the Loop 9 Category 2/STBG trade approved
) ) by the RTC in October 2021; Additional Category 2
East of IH 35W to BUS Construct O to 6 | ; R truct A t 2020 April 2023 . .
55235 | 0353-02-037 SH 114 1iju<0 ° a:gswri:zm 4:0 4%a|':n::re§ntaec::;azj”: “(ilftual) (’X;tual) 2023 |funding proposed to cover cost overrun at letting; $95,531,732 $67,292,321 $67,292,321
g Project low bid is for this project and TIP 55260/CS)J
0353-09-003
BUS 114K to West of US |Construct 0 to 6 main lanes; Reconstruct August 2020 April 2023 Additional Category 2 funding proposed to cover cost
55260 0353-09-003 SH 114 377 and widen 4 to 4/6 lane fro;1ta e roads (gActuaI) (pActuaI) 2023 |overrun at letting; Project low bid is for this project $95,531,732 $28,239,411 $28,239,411
& and TIP 55235/CSJ 0353-02-037
Total Approved Funding - Denton County $389,908,002
Ellis County Projects
) Widen 2 lanes to 6 lanes urban divided Added to the 10-Year Plan via the August 2017 RTC
(On Ovilla Road) from including intersection improvements along May 2018 Proposition 1 Adjustments; Project also has
11751 1051-01-037 FM 664 West land Road t J 2015 (Actual 2018 ! 28,247,127 17,100,000 17,100,000
lHe;ernore andRoadto 14 illa Road/FM 664 with sidewalk une 2015 (Actual)| = 4 a 43,433,608 CMAQ & $15,173,331 STBG; Leaving funds| 3 >
improvements in for change orders; Project completed in June 2021
At FM 387 (Butch R truct interch ;R truct and J 2022 .
13042 | 0048-04-094 IH 35E (Butcher econstruct interchange; Reconstructand. ;1o 5019 (Actual) | = 02" 2022 |Funding from TIP 55092/CS) 0048-04-090 $45,984,067 $42,000,000 $42,000,000
Road) widen 4 to 4/6 lane frontage roads (Actual)
Breakout of SL 9 project originally listed in Dallas
County (TIP 54119/CSJ 2964-10-005); Project also has
$734,000 of CMAQ funding and $1,500,000 of
F IH 35E to Dall ConstructOto 21 front. d N ber 2017 July 2021
54119.3 | 2964-12-001 SL9 rom 1A 3>t to Daflas onstruct U %o < lane frontage roads ovember uy 2021 |Category 1 funding; Category 2 funding removed and $4,690,541 %0 $0
County Line (ultimate 6) including turn lanes (Actual) (Actual) ) ) ;
replaced with STBG funding as part of a funding
exchange to reduce the region's STBG carryover
balance
RTC Action

August 10, 2023



10-Year Plan Cost/Revenue Matrix for the Eastern Subregion (TxDOT-Dallas District) - Let or Completed Projects

FY2017 - FY2023

FY2017 - FY2023
TIP e .. . Environmental | Estimated | Lettin Construction Total Fundin Category 12
TxDOT CSJ Facility Limits Description & Comments R & Category 12 Clear g y. ]
Code Clearance Date| Let Date FY Low Bid (Cat. 2, 4,12) Category 2 DAL Category 4 DAL Lanes DAL Strategic Priority
DAL
Breakout of SL 9 project originally listed in Dallas
. . County (TIP 54119/CSJ 2964-10-005); Project also has
Dallas/Ellis County Line Construct 0 to 2 lane frontage roads November 2017 July 2021 $96,000 of CMAQ funding and $1,500,000 of Categor
54119.4 | 2964-12-002 SL9  |to Ellis/Dallas County ‘ o 2 far € v 2021 o € and 2,500 8OVl 45,034,801 $0 $0
Line (ultimate 6) including turn lanes (Actual) (Actual) 1 funding; Category 2 funding removed and replaced
with STBG funding as part of a funding exchange to
reduce the region's STBG carryover balance
April 2019 Project also h 976,621 of Cat 11 funding;
35001 | 0172-05-115 US287  |At Walnut Grove Road  |Construct interchange April 2017 (Actual)| " 2019 |Projectalso has 976,621 of Category 11 funding; $27,616,577 $26,700,000 $26,700,000
(Actual) Project completed in December 2021
Total Approved Funding - Ellis County $85,800,000
Kaufman County Projects
Includes $5,000,000 of Kaufman County funding;
83284 0751-05-001 FM 148 South of FM 3039 to US |Realign existing 2 lane rural .uhdivided June 2019 June 2023 2023 Additional Category 2 fun.cling proposed to partially $13,687,533 36,894,899 36,894,899
175 roadway to 2 lane rural undivided roadway (Actual) (Actual) cover cost overrun at letting; Category 11 to cover
remainder of cost overrun
Project awarded INFRA grant funding; Category 4
) ) June 2022 funding was committed as well as part of grant
TBD 0095-03-085 FM 460 tUS 80 Repl brid d h April 2020 (Actual 2022 6,723,349 6,443,588 6,443,588
a eplace bridge and approaches pri (Actual) (Actual) application; Project also has $1,882,263 of Category 6 3 3 3
funding and $3,944,904 of Category 10 funding
Reconstruct and widen 4 to 6 mainlanes and
Lawson Rd. reconstruct and widen 2/4 lane June 2022
53086 0095-03-080 UsS 80 (Dallas/Kaufman C/L)to | ,. A April 2020 (Actual) 2022 |Project also has $1,000,000 of Category 11 funding $112,819,452 $133,000,000 $133,000,000
EM 460 discontinuous frontage roads to 4/6 lane (Actual)
continuous frontage roads
Construct new 2 lane frontage roads;
FM 148 to CR 4106 i C t existing front dfi 21 Feb 2019 |October 2020
51460 | 0197-03-054 Us 175 ° n onvert existing frontage road from 2 fane, | - February ctober 2021 $12,972,961 $12,925,618 $12,925,618
Crandall 2-way to 2 lane, 1-way frontage road and (Actual) (Actual)
ramp modifications
. e . . e Project also has $1,000,000 of Category 1 funding for
Dallas County Line t R dificat Iland inl t July 2020 October 2020
55134 | 0197-03-074 Us1zs |ooastounty tineto amp moditications, miff and infay existing vy ctober 2021 |potential cost overruns; Project completed in $1,238,789 $2,163,200 $2,163,200
West of FM 1389 frontage roads (Actual) (Actual)
December 2021
Project also has $3,662,623 of Category 11 funding;
West of FM 148 B J 2023 Additi | Cat 2 fundi dt tiall
13077 | 0197-03-078 Us 175 esto YPaSS | construct new interchange at FM 148 April 2020 (Actual)| ""¢ 2023 ttionafategory 2 funding proposed to partially $43,212,466 $39,549,843 $39,549,843
to East of FM 148 Bypass (Actual) cover cost overrun at letting with Category 11
covering the rest
Total Approved Funding - Kaufman County $200,977,148
Rockwall County Projects
Added to the 10-Year Plan via the August 2017 RTC
Widen from 2 lane rural to 4 lane urban March 2016 May 2018 Proposition 1 Adjustments; Project also has $859,000
83222 1015-01-023 FM 3549 |IH 30 to North of SH 66 2018 9,250,063 8,325,063 8,325,063
o Northo divided section with sidewalk improvements (Actual) (Actual) of CMAQ & $733,798 Category 11; Project was 3 > 3
completed in August 2021
RTC Action

August 10, 2023



10-Year Plan Cost/Revenue Matrix for the Eastern Subregion (TxDOT-Dallas District) - Let or Completed Projects

FY2017 - FY2023

FY2017 - FY2023
TIP e .. . Environmental | Estimated | Lettin Construction Total Fundin Category 12
TxDOT CSJ Facility Limits Description & Comments R & Category 12 Clear g y. ]
Code Clearance Date| Let Date FY Low Bid (Cat. 2, 4,12) Category 2 DAL Category 4 DAL Lanes DAL Strategic Priority
DAL
R truct & widen 4 to 6 main | ;
econstruc W! en«tob main fanes; Project awarded Category 12 Clear Lanes funding via
SH 205 to West of M| rcconstruct & widen 4 to 4/6 lane March 2019 | June 2023 the 2020 UTP; Project also has $50,000,000 of CMAQ
13036 0009-12-219 IH 30 . continuous frontage roads; Construct new & 2023 o ) AR $342,870,407 $295,320,406 $89,062,713 $206,257,693
2642 (Hunt County Line) L (Actual) (Actual) funds; Additional Category 2 and 12 funding proposed
reconstruct existing interchanges; Ramp )
. o to cover cost overrun at letting
modifications; Pedestrian improvements
Split from TIP 13036/CSJ 0009-12-219; Project
awarded Category 12 Clear Lanes funding via the
Construct 0/4 to 4/6 lane frontage roads; -
Dalrock Road to East of March 2019 October 2022 2020 UTP; P t also has Cat 1 funds f
55195 | 0009-12-220 IH30 alrock Road to Last o g o construct Horizon Road interchange and arc ctober 2023 : roject aiso has Lategory  funds tor any $312,522,588 $199,292,314 $32,045,599 $167,246,715
Horizon Road . (Actual) (Actual) funding gap; Additional Category 4 and 12 funding
ramp modifications . .
proposed to cover cost overrun at letting; Project low
bid is for this project and TIP 55221/CSJ 0009-12-215
Add shoulder; R truct and widen 6to 8
. shoulder; Reconstruct and widen & to Project awarded Category 12 Clear Lanes funding via
mainlanes; Reconstruct 4/6 lane March 2019 |October 2022 the 2020 UTP; Additional Category 2 and 12 fundin
55221 0009-12-215 IH 30 Dalrock Road to SH 205 |discontinuous to 4/6 lane continuous 2023 ! gory . . i $312,522,588 $113,230,273 $66,992,876 $46,237,397
frontage roads; Ramp modifications and (Actual) (Actual) proposed to cover cost overrun at letting; Project low
! bid is for thi ject and TIP 55195/CSJ 0009-12-220
interchange at FM 740 s forthis project an /
Project split out fi TIP 55169/CSJ 0009-11-241;
Dalrock Road (Rockwall - Transition from Dalrock Interchange September 2018 | March 2021 P:ZJ'Zzt 3\73; :\;J/ar;(:er; Categor A{funds via the 20’19
55222 0009-12-221 IH 30 County Line) to East of including reconstruction of existing 4 to 4 P 2021 ) . sory $8,124,858 $7,000,000 $7,000,000
(Actual) (Actual) UTP; Project also has $1,000,000 of Category 1
Dalrock Road lane frontage roads and ramps . .
funding for potential cost overruns
Added to the 10-Year Plan via the August 2017 RTC
Reconstruct and widen 2 lane rural to 4 lane | February 2016 April 2018 Proposition 1 Adjustments; Project let 4/18; Project
2998 1290-02-017 SH 276 SH 205 to FM 549 2018 16,957,442 14,900,000 14,900,000
° divided urban (Ultimate 6) (Actual) (Actual) also has $1,658,000 of CMAQ and $699,442 of > ? 2
Category 1; Project was completed in February 2021
Added to the 10-Year Plan via the August 2017 RTC
55096 1290-03-027 SH 276 EM 549 to East of FM 549 R.ec.onstruct and w.lden 2 laneruralto 4 lane | February 2016 April 2018 2018 Proposition 1 Adjustments; Fategory 1 funds WI!| be $719,165 $719,165 $719,165
divided urban (Ultimate 6) (Actual) (Actual) used to cover overruns; Project was completed in
February 2021
Total Approved Funding - Rockwall County $638,787,221
Various County Projects
Additional fund ing f d i f
Regional Mobility Mobility Assistance Patrol that provides Februar thisl 'I’C;niar:hlnir;adye':g$4°;;79;8825:5_@2?1':222:
11618.2 0918-00-341 VA Assistance Patrol (Dallas |assistance to stranded motorists due to N/A ¥ 2023 program; o ! J, $6,084,000 $1,696,500 $1,696,500
District) vehicle broblems or non-iniury accidents 2023 (Actual) was awarded $1,696,500 of Category 12 Strategic
P Jury Priority funds in the 2022 UTP
Total Approved Funding - Various County $1,696,500
Total Category 2, 4, and 12 Funding I $4,078,065,610 I $1,807,750,635 I $705,872,881 I $1,529,491,298 $34,950,796
Project Lettings
Category 2 Category 4 Category 12
2016 $0 $2,746,785 $0
2018 $77,106,426 $56,477,612 S0
2019 $547,894,686 $201,700,000 $442,115,800
2020 $88,735,687 S0 $422,015,000
2021 $435,379,059 $191,675,740 $252,010,693
2022 $225,649,174 $182,327,155 $26,862,296
2023 $432,985,603 $70,945,589 $421,438,305
Total $1,807,750,635 $705,872,881 $1,564,442,094
RTC Action

August 10, 2023



10-Year Plan Cost/Revenue Matrix for the Western Subregion (TxDOT-Fort Worth District) - Let or Completed Projects

FY2017 - FY2023

FY2017 - FY2023
TIP e . e Environmental | Estimated Lettin Construction | Total Fundin .
TxDOT CSJ | Facility Limits Description g Comments . B Cat 12 Clear Lanes| Cat 12 Strategic
Code Clearance Date | Let Date FY Low Bid (Cat. 2, 4,12) | Category 2 FTW | Category 4 FTW L.
FTW Priority FTW
Denton County Projects
Denton County Line to SH [Restripe 2 to 4 main lanes and ramp May 2020 June 2020 Project is a breakout of TIP 54088/CSJ 3559-02-007;
54068 | 3559-01-004 | SH 170 2020 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000
114 Interchange modifications (Actual) (Actual) Implemented by TxDOT Fort Worth District 3 3 3
Total Funding - Denton County $1,000,000
Hood County Projects
-, ) Category 2 funds for this project have been
Construct 0 to 4 lane divided roadway with
Joh Hood Count September 2017 | A t 2018 exchanged for Category 7 due to increased cash flo
54114 | 0080-11-001 | Us37z [‘ONnson/Hood County | ange at US 377 and BU 377; Grade eptember ugus 2018 xchangea for Lategory 7 aue fo Increased casn flow | «46 969 449 $0 $0
Line to South of SH 171 separation at EWWR and SH 171 (Actual) (Actual) capacity at the federal level; Project also has
P $11,800,000 in local funding from Hood County
Total Funding - Hood County S0
Johnson County Projects
Construct freeway auxiliary lanes, new 0 to 2
lane frontage roads, ramps, Texas U-turn at
Lone Star Bridge and widen from 2 to 3 Project added to the 10-Year Plan via 2020 UTP;
Tarrant County Line to lanes, Lone Star Road widen 2 to 3 lanes, August 2021 August 2021 Category 2 funding previously removed and replaced
13060 | 0172-10-013 | US 287 2021 17,554,206 0 0
Lone Star Road/FM 157 [shared use path, intersection improvements (Actual) (Actual) with STBG funding to help reduce regional carryover 3 3 3
at US 287 and Lone Star Road/FM 157, balance
retaining wall, drainage structure, sidewalks
and signals
North of SH 171 to . ) Project split out from TIP 54114/CSJ 0080-11-001 in
Construct 0 to 4 lane divided roadway with September 2017 | August 2018
54125 | 0080-12-001 | US377 |Johnson/Hood County nstrd vided roadway wi P ugu 2018 Hood County; Project also has $10,750,000 of $13,744,381 $3,950,000 $3,950,000
. an interchange at US 377 and BU 377 (Actual) (Actual)
Line Category 12 (425) funds
Total Funding - Johnson County $3,950,000
Parker County Projects
Widen 2 lane roadway to 3 lanes urban; Flooding issue; Project also has $3,650,000 of
North of Cottondale Road March 2019 May 2019
14012 | 0313-02-057 | Fms1 | oroortottondale Road o cection improvements including turn arc ay 2019 Category 5 and $900,000 of Category 7 funds; Cost $21,057,907 $12,000,000 $12,000,000
to Texas Drive ] . (Actual) (Actual) ) )
lanes and new signal improvements overruns being covered with Category 1 funds
North of Ash Street to
R truct road dint ti March 2019 May 2019 Project split out f TIP 14012/CS) 0313-02-057;
14012.1 | 0171-03-070 | SH 199 |North of OId Springtown | o > Uct roadway and intersection arc ay 2019 roject spiit out from / $2,303,163 $0 $0
Road improvements (Actual) (Actual) Grouped project; Fully funded with Category 1 funds
Project split out from CSJ 1068-05-014; $9,000,000 of
IH 20/IH 30 Split to . Category 4 funds previously moved to TIP 13061.2/CS)J
Construct interch t Walsh Ranch Feb 2023 May 2023
13061 | 0008-03-094 | IH20 |Tarrant/Parker County P::kswr:cir:rc]lue;icn aZﬁiiEar Ta';es anc € (r/:‘:trgal) (:Ztual) 2023 0008-16-044; Project low bid is for this project and TIP|  $54,398,492 $28,293,108 $28,293,108
Line 4 g ¥ 13061.2/CSJ 0008-16-044; Additional Category 4
funding proposed to cover cost overrun at letting
Total Funding - Parker County $40,293,108
RTC Action

August 10, 2023



10-Year Plan Cost/Revenue Matrix for the Western Subregion (TxDOT-Fort Worth District) - Let or Completed Projects

FY2017 - FY2023

FY2017 - FY2023
TIP e . e Environmental | Estimated Lettin Construction | Total Fundin .
TxDOT CSJ | Facility Limits Description g Comments . B Cat 12 Clear Lanes| Cat 12 Strategic
Code Clearance Date | Let Date FY Low Bid (Cat. 2, 4,12) | Category 2 FTW | Category 4 FTW L.
FTW Priority FTW
Tarrant County Projects
Category 2 funds for this project were exchanged for
) Category 7 due to increased cash flow capacity at the
US 81/287 to Wat R truct and widen 2 | to4l A t 2018
11244.1 | 0718-02-045 | FM 156 /287 to Watauga  |Reconstruct and widen 2 lane to 4 lane July 2018 (Actual) | "84° 2018 federal level; Project already had $13,109,245 of $48,600,000 $0 $0
Road (McElroy) divided (Actual) .
Category 7 before this change; TxDOT wants to keep
remainder for potential change orders
Project is a breakout of TIP 13061/CSJ 0008-03-094;
Tarrant/Parker County . . Project also has $4,230,384 of Category 1 funds;
Construct IH 20 interch tM 1 Feb 2023 May 2023
13061.2 | 0008-16-044 | 1H20 |Line to Markum Ranch | -Or>rwct new T sointerchange at Vinor ebruary ay 2023 Additional Category 2 funding proposed to cover cost |  $54,398,492 $21,875,000 $6,875,000 $15,000,000
(including auxiliary lanes) (Actual) (Actual) K . L. . .
Road overrun at letting; Project low bid is for this project
and TIP 13061/CSJ 0008-03-094
B t Irvin Road t Construct 1 ili | i h directi April 2020
55182 | 0008-16-042 | IH20 |- Yant'rvinRoadto onstruct & auxiliary fane In each Girection 1 » ori1 2019 (Actual) | ~P" 2020 $20,961,182 $23,000,000 $23,000,000
Winscott Road and ramp modification (Actual)
Project is a breakout of TIP 55041/CSJ 0008-13-125;
Reconstruct and widen freeway from 4/8 to Part of the Southeast Connector project; Category 2
8 main lanes and 4/6 discontinuous frontage funds previously transferred from several projects (TIP
R Ave to Brent: d September 2020 [Feb 2023
55041.1 | 0008-13-250 | IH 820 S:ar?regoa‘;e © Brentwood | ad lanes to 4/6 continuous frontage road | " fAr:tzl) € (r/;':trz'al) 2023 13070/CSJ 0135-15-002, TIP 13067/CS) 0135-02-065, | $451,409,000 | $451,409,000 $451,409,000
lanes and remove 4 to 0 collector distributor and TIP 13033.5/CSJ 0196-01-113) to this project in
lanes; Add shared-use path and sidewalks order to fully fund it (2022 10-Year Plan Update/2023
UTP)
at Trinity Railway Express Part of the US 287 Category 2/STBG trade approved
R truct thbound 2 to 2 I Feb 2023 May 2023
21022 | 0008-13-248 | 1H820 [Line from North of Trinity | o= et nortnbound 2 1o & genera ebruary ay 2023 by the RTC in October 2021; Additional Category 2 $18,792,215 $18,792,215 $18,792,215
purpose lanes and approaches (Actual) (Actual) . )
Blvd to South of SH 10 funding proposed to cover cost overrun at letting
Construct 0 to 2 lane eastbound frontage
road from FM 1938 to Solana/Kirkwood with
the addition of auxiliary lanes & construct 0
J 2020 July 2020 Local tributi f $3,000,000 by the City of
13006 | 0353-03-100 | SH 114 |FM 1938 to Dove Road |to 2 lane westbound & 0 to 2 lane eastbound une uy 2020 ocal contribution of 5 ythetityo $31,413,964 $33,000,000 $33,000,000
) (Actual) (Actual) Southlake
frontage roads from Solana/ Kirkwood to
Dove with the addition of auxiliary lanes &
ramp modifications
Stars and Stripes Blvd to |Construct IH 635 and FM 2499 deferred April 2009 March 2018 Design-build; Project also has $1,600,000 of Category
13007 0364-01-147 SH 121 2018 371,600,000 370,000,000 370,000,000
South of IH 635 connections (Actual) (Actual) 1 funding; Project completed in August 2021 ? ? ?
. . Also has $1.6M of STBG funds & $1.8M of Category 1
Int t | bottl k Al t 2018 Septemb
13049 | 0364-01-148 | SH121 |Glade RoadtoSH183 |, o' operationaibottieneck Ugus eptember 2019 funds; Cat 2 funds replaced with $25,000,000 of Cat 7 | $16,964,773 $0 $0
improvement, ITS, and illumination (Actual) 2018 (Actual) . .
funds; Project completed in December 2020
Construct 0 to 4 mainlanes for the following
IH 35W to Denton Count t. ly (IH 35W to Westport May 2020 J 2020 Project ded $154,000,000 of Cat 12
54088 | 3559-02-007 | SH170 |- o Denton County |segments only (l 0 WWestpor ay une 2020 roject awarded $154,000,000 of Category $98,999,997 $154,000,000 $154,000,000
Line Parkway; Park Vista Blvd. to Independence (Actual) (Actual) Strategic Priority funding in the 2020 UTP
Parkway; UPRR to Denton County Line)
RTC Action

August 10, 2023



10-Year Plan Cost/Revenue Matrix for the Western Subregion (TxDOT-Fort Worth District) - Let or Completed Projects

FY2017 - FY2023

FY2017 - FY2023
TIP e . e Environmental | Estimated Lettin Construction | Total Fundin .
TxDOT CSJ | Facility Limits Description g Comments . B Cat 12 Clear Lanes| Cat 12 Strategic
Code Clearance Date | Let Date FY Low Bid (Cat. 2, 4,12) | Category 2 FTW | Category 4 FTW L.
FTW Priority FTW
Julv 2021 March 2023 Project also has $7,994,050 of Category 6 funding;
13066 0094-01-032 SH 183 |[At UP RR & UP RR Spur Replace railroad underpass (Ayctual) (Actual) 2023 Additional Category 2 funding proposed to cover cost $26,588,577 $18,594,527 $18,594,527
overrun at letting
South end of Lake Worth [Construct O to 6 lane f g truct April 2020 J 2020
55173 | 017105097 | SH1gg [Doo N O rake WOrth | -onsiruet 7 5o 5 @ne freeway, construe P! 1ne 2020 $5,929,113 $22,000,000 $22,000,000
Bridge to Azle Avenue bridges over SH 199 (Actual) (Actual)
North of FM 1886 to fri?vcastfupfﬁcmff:tg3;3::2 rllaariéci: zltane April 2020 June 2020
55176 0171-04-050 SH 199 ([South end of Lake Worth Vi X P 2020 $97,837,881 $113,999,400 $45,006,400 $68,993,000
Bridee lane frontage roads; Construct bridges over (Actual) (Actual)
& Lake Worth & traffic management system
North of E. Ab Street N ber 2017 (Feb 2018
51346 | 2266-02-086 | SH360 | O C ram Street | peconstruct and widen from 6 to 8 lanes ovember ebruary 2018 Project completed in April 2021 $53,391,000 $62,000,000 $62,000,000
to IH 20 Interchange (Actual) (Actual)
Construct freeway auxiliary lanes, construct Project added to the 10-Year Plan via 2020 UTP;
13059 0172-09-037 US 287 Union Pacific Railr.oad to |0/4 '.co.4 frontage r(?ad lanes, Texas U-turn, August 2021 August 2021 2021 Ceftegory 2 func!ing previously remove.d and replaced $12,193,894 %0 %0
Johnson County Line retaining walls, drainage structures, (Actual) (Actual) with STBG funding to help reduce regional carryover
sidewalks, and signalization balance
Reconstruct and widen freeway from 4/8 to Project is part of the Southeast Connector; Design-
8/14 main lanes and 4/6 discontinuous build project; Project awarded $340,202,000 of
) September 2020 [February 2022 . )
55041 | 0008-13-125 IH 820 [IH 20 to Ramey Ave frontage road lanes to 4/8 continuous (Actual) (Actual) 2022 Category 12 Clear Lanes funding via the 2019 UTP and | $575,822,671 $469,422,670 $39,820,670 $429,602,000
frontage road lanes; Add shared-use path an additional $89,400,000 via the 2020 UTP; Project
and sidewalks also awarded $106,400,000 of Design-Build funding
Reconstruct and widen 4 to 6 general
purpose lanes and 4/6 discontinuous Project is part of the Southeast Connector; Design-
IH 20 Interch t September 2020 [Feb 2022
55042 | 0172-09-028 | USs 287 nterchange to frontage road lanes to 4/6 discontinuous eptemboer ebruary 2022 build project; Project also awarded $6,400,000 of $36,400,000 $30,000,000 $30,000,000
Sublett Road (Actual) (Actual) . ) A
frontage road lanes, and add shared-use Design-Build funding
path and sidewalks
Reconstruct 6 to 6 mainlanes plus 0 to 2
) auxiliary lanes with 4 discontinuous frontage Project is part of the Southeast Connector; Design-
IH 820 to Village Creek September 2020 [Feb 2022
55044 | 0172-06-080 | US 287 0 VITIage LTeeK 1 oad lanes to 4/6 discontinuous frontage eptember ebruary 2022 build project; Project also awarded $19,600,000 of $109,474,141 $89,874,140 $49,874,140 $40,000,000
Road (Actual) (Actual) X . R
road lanes; Add shared-use path and Design-Build funding
sidewalks
Reconstruct & widen 8/10 to 10 general Split from IH 20 from US 287 to Park Springs Blvd;
purpose lanes, 4/6 discontinuous frontage Project is part of the Southeast Connector project;
) road lanes to 4/8 discontinuous frontage September 2020 ([February 2022 Project a part of the 2022 Category 2/STBG trade;
55043 | 2374-05-066 IH20 |IH 820 to Little Road 2022 726,945,646 536,545,646 330,215,646 153,000,000 53,330,000
0 Httle Roa road lanes, & 0 to 8 CD lanes (from IH 820 to (Actual) (Actual) Project also includes $97,873,821 of STBG funding; ? ? ? ? 2
US 287) and add shared-use path and Project also awarded $190,400,000 of Design-Build
sidewalks funding
RTC Action

10

August 10, 2023



10-Year Plan Cost/Revenue Matrix for the Western Subregion (TxDOT-Fort Worth District) - Let or Completed Projects
FY2017 - FY2023

FY2017 - FY2023

TIP e . e Environmental | Estimated Lettin Construction | Total Fundin .
TxDOT CSJ | Facility Limits Description g Comments . B Cat 12 Clear Lanes| Cat 12 Strategic
Code Clearance Date | Let Date FY Low Bid (Cat. 2, 4,12) | Category 2 FTW | Category 4 FTW L.
FTW Priority FTW
Reconstruct and widen 8 to 12 mainlanes
IH 20/IH 820 Interchange |and 4/6 discontinuous frontage road lanes to| September 2020 [February 2022 Project is part of the Southeast Connector; Project
55045 0008-13-206 IH 20 2022 142,692,716 115,402,715 115,402,715
to Forest Hill Drive 4/8 continuous frontage road lanes and add (Actual) (Actual) also awarded $27,200,000 of Design-Build funding ? ? ?
shared-use path and sidewalks
Total Funding - Tarrant County $2,529,915,313
Wise County Projects
Original P 1 ject; Project not eligible f
Approximately 3 miles Reconstruct and widen existing 2 to 2 lane Ce:ltimjr zrlonndFi)r:OJesco rcre‘\)/JiZZslnochZIngle;tcc:rCate or
53141 | 0312-04-022 | FM 730 |north of SH 114 to SH 114|roadway and replace bridge and culvert N/A August 2023 2023 gory & s0p y chang gory TBD $26,000,000 $26,000,000
in Bovd structures 2; Project also has Category 6 funding under CSJ 0312-
¥ 04-029; Grouped project
Total Funding - Wise County $26,000,000
Various County Projects
Additional fund ing f d i f
Regional Mobility Mobility Assistance Patrol that provides December thisl :)na:ant:.nlnscﬁjzy;r;gszo;6a7p5r8(p;cz)sfeSTt:(6r>.a:rscl;)enC:
11619.1 | 0902-00-309 VA Assistance Patrol (Fort assistance to stranded motorists due to N/A 2023 program; e ! _J $3,380,000 $812,500 $812,500
Worth District) vehicle problems or non-injury accidents 2022 (Actual) was awarded 5812,500 of Category 12 Strategic
P Jury Priority funding via 2022 UTP
Total Funding - Various County $812,500

Total Category 2, 4, and 12 Funding

| $2,601,970,921 |

$1,212,940,313

$380,286,108

$799,602,000

$209,142,500

11

Project Lettings

Category 2 Category 4 Category 12
2017 $0 $0 $0
2018 $65,950,000 S0 $370,000,000
2019 $12,000,000 S0 S0
2020 $78,006,400 $113,993,000 $155,000,000
2021 $0 $0 $0
2022 $535,313,171 $223,000,000 $482,932,000
2023 $521,670,742 $43,293,108 $812,500
Total $1,212,940,313 $380,286,108 $1,008,744,500

RTC Action

August 10, 2023




10-Year Plan Cost/Revenue Matrix for the Eastern Subregion (TxDOT-Paris District) - Let or Completed Projects
FY2017 - FY2023

FY2017 - FY2023
TIP Envi tal Estimated Letti Total Fundi
TxDOT CSJ Facility Limits Description nvironmenta stimate etting Comments Construction Low Bid ota’ Funding
Code Clearance Date Let Date FY (Cat. 2,12) Category 2 Hunt Category 12 Hunt
Hunt County Projects
Construct 4 lane facility on new location
N ber 2018 | October 2020
55152 | 1290-07-001 | SH 276 |Westof FM 36to SH34 |(Quinlan Bypass) with a continuous left turn ov?:ltj;,) C(theJal) 2021 $14,191,647 $16,400,000 $16,400,000
lane
. . . Part of the 2022 SE Connector Category 2/STBG exchange;
Widen 2 | to4l divided urb th J 2020 J 2023
13039 | 2658-01-013 | FM 2642 |FM 35 to SH 66 sidle\i/r:alksane © % 1ane divided urban wi lz::tual) an(:ixal) 2023 |Project also has $5,020,844 of Category 11 funding; Additional $30,044,518 $25,023,674 $25,023,674
Category 2 funding proposed to cover cost overrun at letting
Project was awarded Category 12 funds via 2018 UTP; Project
was awarded an additional $1,200,000 of Category 12 Strategic
Priority funds in 2022 UTP; Part of the 2022 SE Connector
. March 2022 October 2022 Category 2/STBG exchange; Project also has $6,500,000 of
13050 | 0009-13-167 IH 30 At FM 1570 Construct interch 2023 128,075,439 52,374,999 23,375,000 28,999,999
onstruct Interchange (Actual) (Actual) Category 7 funding and $5,892,103 of Category 11 funding; ? ? ? ?
Additional Category 2 and 12 funding proposed to cover cost
overrun at letting; Project low bid is for this project, TIP
55223/CSJ 0009-13-173, and TIP 21051/CSJ 0009-13-175
Part of the 2022 SE Connector Category 2/STBG exchange;
Project also has $4,990,478 of Category 1 funding; Additional
West of FM 1903 to East March 2022 October 2022
55223 | 0009-13-173 | IH30 | feFSM°1903 © =35 | Reconstruct overpass and approaches ?;Ztual) ¢ (‘;ctel:al) 2023 |category 2 funding proposed to cover cost overrun at letting; $128,075,439 $39,679,749 $39,679,749
Project low bid is for this project, TIP 13050/CSJ 0009-13-167,
and TIP 21051/CSJ 0009-13-175
Part of the 2022 SE Connector Category 2/STBG exchange;
. Project also has $3,508,282 of Category 1 funding; Additional
t Monty Stratt Wid f 41 to 6 lane; March 2022 October 2022 . .
21051 | 0009-13-175 | IH 30 iark;r; ¥ >tratton Colnsetr:t,?c\fceer::tst:o:?\:to ;Zit;ounzns_tum :ztual) ¢ (Zcf:al) 2023 |Category 2 funding proposed to cover cost overrun at letting; $128,075,439 $15,129,828 $15,129,828
¥ Project low bid is for this project, TIP 55223/CSJ 0009-13-173,
and TIP 13050/CSJ 0009-13-167
Culver Street to Live Oak
13053 | 0768-01-057 SH 24/ S:r::tranrde:H :(l)1 1I°\r/zm aSH Cons.truc.t pedestrian safety and traffic September 2019 | March 2023 5023 Additif)nal Category 2 funding proposed to cover cost overrun $4.510,636 $4.510,636 $4,510,636
SH 11 calming improvements (Actual) (Actual) at letting
24 to Monroe Street
Total Funding $153,118,886
Total Category 2 and 12 Funding | $153,118,886 | $124,118,887 | $28,999,999
Project Lettings
Category 2 Category 12
2017 $0 $0
2018 $0 $0
2019 $0 $0
2020 $0 $0
2021 $16,400,000 S0
2022 $0 $0
2023 $107,718,887 $28,999,999
Total $124,118,887 $28,999,999
RTC Action

12 August 10, 2023



	Dallas Let and Completed
	Fort Worth Let and Completed
	Paris Let and Completed

